AD5271BRMZ-100 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD5271BRMZ-100-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD5271BRMZ-100
Description IC DGT POT 100KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
Detailed Description Digital Potentiometer 100k Ohm 1 Circuit 256 Taps
SPI Interface 10-MSOP

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: April 01, 2024
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 17.
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5270BCPZ-100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 DDX
AD5270BCPZ-20-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 DDY
AD5270BRMZ-100 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D1W
AD5270BRMZ-100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D1W
AD5270BRMZ-20 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D1X
AD5270BRMZ-20-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 D1X
AD5270BRMZ-50 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDP
AD5270BRMZ-50-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DDP
AD5271BCPZ-20-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm) Reel, 1500 CP-10-9 DE2
AD5271BRMZ-100 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDZ
AD5271BRMZ-100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DDZ
AD5271BRMZ-20 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DEO
AD5271BRMZ-100 Analog Devices Inc. IC DGT POT 100KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
Data Sheet AD5270/AD5271
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2009-2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. H | 24 of 24
Table 17. (Continued)
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5271BRMZ-20-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP Reel, 1000 RM-10 DEO
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RAW (KΩ) AND RESOLUTION OPTIONS
Model1 RAW (kΩ) Resolution
AD5270BCPZ-100-RL7 100 1,024
AD5270BCPZ-20-RL7 20 1,024
AD5270BRMZ-100, AD5270BRMZ-100-RL7 100 1,024
AD5270BRMZ-20, AD5270BRMZ-20-RL7 20 1,024
AD5270BRMZ-50, AD5270BRMZ-50-RL7 50 1,024
AD5271BCPZ-20-RL7 20 256
AD5271BRMZ-100, AD5271BRMZ-100-RL7 100 256
AD5271BRMZ-20, AD5271BRMZ-20-RL7 20 256
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Model1 Description
EVAL-AD5270SDZ Evaluation board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD5271BRMZ-100 Analog Devices Inc. IC DGT POT 100KOHM 256TAP 10MSOP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935